KansaS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

Form must be typed

O & Gas CoNSERVATION DIVISION September 2005

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling ip # SO 05660
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information:

License # 04782

Well Information:

Name: _ Medicine Bow Operating Company

APl& 15~ 175-21320-0|-OO

Address: 1001 Louisiana St., Ste. W2117B

City/State/zip: Houston, Texas 77002

Lease Name: Liberal . Wwell #: 1-5
spot: .. - SE_-NW. NW SecL Twp. 39 5. R. 33 [7] East
County: SEWARD ] west

Contact Parson: Jamie A. Rahinson

Feet from North/ [_] South Line of Section; 2043’

Phone #: 713.420-4634

Feetfrom [ East / [¥] West Line of Section: 3709

1 Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: MORROW (Perts):. 7486- - 7866 ROCENED
Formation: CHESTER (Perfs): 8233' - 8309’ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Formation: {Perfs): !M.AS{_BJ‘_ZGQS_
Formation: {Perfs):

Formation: {Perfs): CONS%?U}\TION DIVISION
— 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: MORROW gor0: 0 worpp: 105 BwrD: 0

Formation: CHESTER poro: 0 mcrpp: 133 swpp: 0

Formation: BOPD:. ______ . MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD:, — . MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: ____ MCFPD: BWPD:

/ 3. Plat map showing the locatlon of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mlle radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

__ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a(b).

For Commingiing of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
Y __ 5. Wireline log of subject well.

L 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Weil Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

5. Well construction dlagram of subject well.

DORIS J. BOURN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
CONMISIION EXPIRES:
MARCH 3, 2007

. 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiuids to be commingled.

State of TEXAS )
) 8S:
County of HARRIS ,

VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my current information,
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with
the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ Denied MApproved

KCC Date Received:S~/-0(> 15-Day Periods Ends:_&7C(
Approved BMJ&%%%S_MJ Date: =5

i £

A .
Signature: A/W\ —

Printed Name: _JAMIE A. ROBINSON
Tite: SR. REGULATORY ANALYST

Subscribed & sworn to before m@ 28 gayof APRIL___ 20 06

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires: \51! 5 l()q

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




- PROOF OF PUBLICATION

et ———teeepn .

| STATE OF KAKSAS, SEWARD COUNTY, ss: - . - - ,
RGCEIVED A .l D ... e being first auly swom,

KANSAS CORPORATICN COMMISSION depbses and says: That e is the-publisher—principal clerk—of
" MAY 232006 - THE SOUTHWEST DAILY TIMES
: ‘ " adaily:newspaper pinied in the State of Kan;as, and!published in' and of general

CONSERVATION DIVISION circulation in Seward County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation ona I
e T ORI, K8 -basis*iEE Seward County, Kan%as;wnd ’thaﬁaitﬁewj’spgpér* is #iof a trade, 're\ﬁgie:u:

y or fraternal publication. ! . T

. Said néwspaper is a;daily, pyblished at least weekl times. a year; has. '
published m_ntinbdpéiy andp uninterruptedly in said zoﬁw,,andfsfa’;eafér : ; b:gg :cf'
more:than five years prior fo the first publitation of said ribtice; and has been

J

admitted at the post office of Liberal in said County as second class matter,

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular
-and entire issue of said newspaper for one time, the publication thereof being

made as aforesaid on the ] 5 ol da‘y of Mﬂ\! : , - 2004,

o ...J/.t)faaf@mu

§ 3
- SUBSCRIBED AND 'SWORN/fo before me this : /,5... day of

.W‘zﬂ ‘

My Commission Expires,

Printer's Fes . . - . séj.\.?f .........

{Published in the Southwest Daily Times, Liberal, KS on Monday, May 15, 2006)t1 ; E * JOAN JACKSON
BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS Notary Public- Stata of Kansas
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION My Appt. Expiras .

In the Matter of the Application of Medicine Bow Operating Company for
commingling order for its Liberal #1-5 well in the Salley SW field located in

Seward County, Kansas |

Docket # CO 050601 " i

All Qil and Gas Producers, and Oil and Gas Purchasers, Royalty Owners,
Landowners, and all other persons, whomsosever concerned.

] : L The State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas to: l

You and each of you are hercby notified that Medicine Bow QOperating ’

| _ Campany, 1001 Louisiana $t., Suite W2117B, Houston, TX 77002 has filed with oL Y

| the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas an Application : \
‘ requesting that the Commission issue an order pursuant to KAR. 82-3-123 and ’ B
82-3-123a granting the commingling of the Morrow and Chester formations in

I | the Liberal #1-5 well located in the SE/4 NW/4 NW/4 of Section 5-358-33W,
Seward County, KS. '

You are further hereby notified that, urless written protest of this
application is received by the Kansas Corporation Commission of the Slate of
Kansas, Conservation Division, 130 8. Market St, Room 2078, Wichita, KS,
67202-3802 within fifteen (15) days following publication of this Notice, this
Application will be granted without hearing. l

All parties interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and

govern themselves accordingly.
e Rt o




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A
- 88
County of Sedgwick /

Milt Mounts, of lawful age, being first duly
swomn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second
class mail matter at the United States Post
Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication and that a notice of a
true copy is hereto attached was published

in the regular and entire Moming
issue of said The Wichita Eaglefor __1_

consecutive issue - weeks, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the_16th day of

May AD._2006 . wih

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

LG

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

otary Public Sedgwick ounty, Kansas

DANNA M. INGRAM
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS

s My Appt, Bxp. B 2L-O8

Printer's Fee _$74.00

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 2 3 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

LEGAL PUBLICATION
Published in The Wichita Eagle
May 16, 2006 {2492905)
BEFORE THE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OFs'l"AHsE STATE OF

KAN .

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
In the Matter of the Appiication of Medicine
Bew Operating Company for commingling
order for 13 Liberal #1-5 well in the Salley SW
field located in Seward County, Kansas

Docket # CO 050601
The State Corporation Commission of the State
of Kansas to:
All Qi and Gas Producers, and Oif and Gas
Purchasers, Rovalty Owners, Landowners,
and ail other persons, whomsoever cancerned.
You and each of you are hereby notified that

© Medicine Bow Qperating Company, 1001

Louisiana $t., Suite W2117B, Houston, TX
77002 has filed with the State Corporation
Comnmission of the State of Kansas an
Application requesting that the Commission
Issue an order pursuant to K, A.R, 82-3-123 and
82-3-123a granting the commingling of the
Morrow and Chester formations in the Libera
#1-5 well located in the SE/4 NW/4 NW/4 of
Section 5-355-33W, Seward County, KS,

You are further hereby nolified fhat, unless
written protest of this application is received by
the Kansas Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas, Conservation Division, 130 S.
Markei 51, Room 2078, Wichita, KS, 67202-3802

. within fifleen {15) days following publication of

this Notice, this Appiication will be granted
without hearing.

. All parties inferested or concerned shall take
' notice of the foregoing and govern themselvas
i accordingly.




A .
elpaso Production
. RzCEIVED
April 28, 2008 KANBAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
MAY 0 1 2006
Kansas Corporation Commission co
130 S. Market - Room 2078 Ns%"ibf&“gs“"m

Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Form ACO-4: Application for Commingling of Production
Liberal #1-5
Chester Formation
Morrow Formation
Section &, T35S, R33W
Seward County, KS

Gentlemen:

Medicine Bow Operating Company, c/o El Paso Production Company, respectfully
submits Form ACO-4, Application for Commingling of Production for the subject well.
Also attached are the following supporting documents:

» Plat map showing the location of the subject well and all other wells within % mile
radius (NOTE: Medicine Bow is the only operator located within ¥ mile radius);
Wireline log of subject well;

Form ACO-1; and
Current wellbore schematic.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact me at 713.420.4634.

Yours very truly,

Sr. Regulatory Analyst

fir
Enclosures

El Paso Production

1001 Louisiana Street  Houston, Texas 77002
PO Box 2511 Houston. Texas 77252.251

tel 7134202131

. ___________________________________________________________



SURF
1599

TQC
6954"
After sq.

S5q'd winetainer
7650-52"
Ferfs kg

PBTD
T960"

4-1/2* CSG
TD 8399°

N
LIBERAL 1-5 elpaso|:Fin

LEGAL: SE-SE-NE SEC6-355-33W Seward County, Kansas Surface loc: 1,890° FNL & 330" FEL APIND; 175-21320-01-00 |
BtmHoleLoc:  2043' FNL, 3705' FWL SE SW NE SecBh355-33W
Spud Date: 06M7/93 KB Elovaticn:  2864'
Completion Date:  09/22/93 GR Elevation: 2852
Tatal Depth: 6656' TVD BTW: 680’
8399 MD PBTD: T960°
CONDUCTOR CSG: N/A
Cmtd w/ NIA
SURFACE CSG: 8-5/8", 323, K-55 set @ 1599
Cmtd w/ 650 SKS to surface.
PRODUCTION CSG: 4-172", 11.608, N-80 st @ 8399 TOC:  6954' R'.'ECEWEB
Cmtd w/ 425 SKS Class H
b XANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
PRODUCING ZONE: Upper & Lower MORROW M AY 0 1 Zuns
PERFORATED INTERVAL: U, Morrow 7486-94', 7502-18"
- Momow 7842:58, 7850.68 CONSERVATION DIVISIpN
WICHITA, KS
PUMPING UNIT SIZE: Flo'g well.
8L: SPM:
YUBING DETAIL: ROD DETAIL:
1jt2-3/8"thg
1¢ea 4 tbg sub
245 jts 2-3/8" thy
1-25/32* SN
3' Perfd Sub
TBG DEPTH: 7800" PUMP DEPTH:

U. Mommow Perfs: 7486-94", 7502-18°

Bakar Model "D" w/KO plug @ 7806

Marrow Perfs: 7842-56°, 7860-66"

CIBP @ 7960"

Chester Perfs: 8233-38°, 54-61°, 76-88' & 8301-09'

(Well frac'd. Estrate @ 133 mefd covered wisd, SEP 565 psig. N additional testg)

Cmt retnr @ 8340'
Sq perfs @ 8346

NOTE: Well bore is possibly full of sand. RIM 2A7/06 wislick line & set dn @ 2950".
Got hung up & work'd loosa.
Recommend to POOH withg, clean out sd, drill out Model D pkr & CIBP wiair.
Commingle zonss.

DATE LAST PULLED: 211712006

—




CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIDS, 6OVERNOR

BRIAN 1. MOLINE, chair
ROBERT E. KREHEIEL, commisSionER
MICHAREL C. MOFFET, commiSSIoNER

June 5, 2006
Att: Ms. Jamie A. Robinson
Medicine Bow Operating Company
1001 Louisianna St., Ste, W2117B
Houston, Texas 77002

RE: Approved Commiygling CO 050601
Liberal #1-5, Sec.®, T.358, R. 33W, Seward County, Kansas
API No. 15-175-21320-01-00

Dear Ms. Robinson:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. This application, which was
received by the KCC on May 1, 2006 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following two
sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore: the Morrow and the Chester
formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Morrow source of supply is 105
MCFPD and 0 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Chester source of supply is 133 MCPD
and 0 BWPD. The total estimated current production from all sources of supply in the subject well is 238
MCFPD and 0 BWPD. Included in this application was operator verification that the offset operators had
been formally notified of this application and that the notice was published pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-135 a(d)
in both the Southwest Daily Times and the Wichita Eagle newspapers. No protest has been filed within the 15-
day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Chester formation perforations, total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the
absolute open flow of the well per state test.

Docket Number CO 050601 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this number for well
completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

- bk

David P. Williams
Professional Geologist IIl/Production Supervisor

M:APROD\Production_Shared\Prod 2006\AD-ORD\COMMINGLING\Medicine Bow\CO 050601 020605.doc

Conservation Pivision, Finney State Office Building, 130 5. Merket, Room 2078, Wichito, XS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www.kcc.state.ks.us
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El Paso Production
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Production

1001 Louisiana Street  Houston, Texas 77002
PO Box 2511 Houston, Texas 77252.2511

WELL LOCATION PLAT -

LIBERAL 1-5
SEWARD CO., KANSAS



